

FOI Ref

10078

Response sent

01 Dec 2021

(CCC) Graves

I would like to know the amount of graves (ashes and burials individually) that have been dug by year, from 2017 to 2021?

What are the job titles of the workers who dig the graves within your cemeteries for example: Grave Digger, Environmental Operative, other generic job titles?

I would also like to know the annual salary and hourly rate of the employees in question? Are the employees in question paid more or less based on the experience, qualifications/tickets, time with the company, or other?

How many hours are worked within the week?

Is overtime available? Example: time and a half, time and a quarter, other.

Response

1. 586
2. Burial & Grounds Team Leader, Burial & Grounds Assistant
3. Burial & Ground Team Leader Cambridge City Council Pay Band 5, Burial & Grounds Assistant's Cambridge City Council Pay Band 3
4. 37.5
5. Yes to fit the needs of the service

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk